FEIERIEFR 24 AR TELWHEFT R

—. 1EFBF

RENBRIFHELSEXDFHE, AW %L LR AREK
%, REFFREB T RKRAN, BFUF A KK F I,
BRHARRFESCLHEHNES, EARFFENFIN.
BREN. 1o, BRI EFRETAERENLSEXER
HREIEA, B E &L TR R S R A R R G
RitE k. ¥ 5%, £ 58 AN N, EVMK
T A2 oAl KA G TR R KRR R K RAT .

=\ B EK

IREWE N EX 1 EEILENNALT. WHE. T
BN LA B R TA2 & 2R, il S ALCGR T
BT fE S E A m., A ER 2 EEH RN IR
G R IFI LB 1), B A A A 2 IME R R ET ER,
DA B e 1B] R0 S R &, R R 3 B AT Wk It
HlE AR R BN TF B SR, R B AR
TRABEREBEN T E. RAEE LVEKX 4. EfEiz
FIF 2 R FoR 7 R AR AR F AL, AR R AR
THMEREIANTIAEZEEHAXRERNGEN. BLEKS:
B Z A AEA. BEmIA IR A#ITHMRIAE LK
HUEE ST, BE e LT F A RUEZ R T F A il. BBV EXK6:
BAREHNGERwmmEFRF AN, Fre L& RN
A FEFIANER, B HFIMENLE. NEEE
Bl ER 70 #EAE, HPTEETFEAGE, BAAE
XE® REREREBRTMaINEImATERE. LI EKXS:
B A 200 & FUR @ R, fARaWERI. A



4 AN

BB F AR, DR A R R A AR

B BER 9: B E AT IR ETFHSNME

= BTFFNUSEAFR

BERERE L FHT T ¥+

S b R 4 4

PO, Bl RZ 5 RIRA S F
FH K
GBS I GBS F)
URFES /PR R For For B i T i T
LB LB (B (B
0 BRI ZORATEA
R 18 0% 0% LBy RS
P TR 27 e A G 2 DU
(e
Y 0 39 0% 24. 76%
L2 0 80. 5 0% 51. 11%
ik 0 30 0% 19. 05%
0 (D AN HEE #
B5AK., oS, 2
AR5 P, ALY
RN 8 4y, Hhi
NIk 8 0% 5.08% | & 2 HH“BAREHERE
Wi, (2 EEAEBE
HARFINARTT 85 5 #
o LIRS 3T 3=
Ire
Bl sy 157.5
CSEEHC 700 (34)

. REREREBFITX

AY

N\

FOF

i

iz

(DLFftz=—)
(DBt =)




+. TERHFITFH
J\\ HHE.

L. IRFEHE[E

—iak (RHEFR=)
WFEMHFHIZTRITR (BEHFR—)

Mize—:
\rLI:I:I:I N
M TR E RHEFHIZT X
SEHEAMEIR)
RE | se | s s BN fa TR
me |77 F/RABMH 4 | E# L
22} (&sEm)
HAME (D
1 FL101 ji%Léflm 2 36 0 2024-1
College foreign language (1)
Hh ] AR s 4
2 MAR103 Contemporary History of 3 54 0 2024-1
China
] J‘&%%ﬁﬁﬁﬂ‘ KA ER At E
EE\;*D*%LE;
The Introduction of Xi Jin
3 MAR115 Ping’ s Thought on Socialism 3 54 0 2024-1
with Chinese
Characteristics for a New
Era
2
4 PE101 , il , 1 0 36 2024-1
Physical Education
ZE
5 PUB121 o AR 4 36 2 JH 2024-1
Military Course
O AEE 5 N
6 PSY199 fERAR ) 2 36 0 2024-1 2024-2
Mental Health Education
;é: = Paran
7 MAR114 ,/jgkiﬁﬁﬂi ) 3 18 72 2024-172027-2
Current Situation and Policy
AhH o 2
8 PUB178 Rl ) 1 9 27 2024-172027-2
Labor Education
,4—»,#» 25 N
9 PUB199 ) IIZRZZé%%&Fq ) 1 9 18 2024-1 2027-2
National Security Education
KEAME (1D
10 FL102 College foreign language 2 36 0 2024-2
(ID
(3 g)
11 MAR109 st Chatses ) 1 18 0 2024-2
The history of the Communist




Party of China

12

MAR112

BARTEE 5yk9h
Ideological Morality and

Rule of Law

54

2024-2

13

PE102

(=]

Physical Education

36

2024-2

14

FL201

KEAME (11D

College foreign language
(11D

36

2025-1

15

MAR202

Ly 5 R AR S B

The Principles of Marxism

54

2025-1

16

PE201

(351

Physical Education

0.5

18

2025-1

17

FL202

KEAME (TV)

College foreign language
(Iv)

36

2025-2

18

MAR207

BER B ER 2
SRR RS
Introduction to Mao Zedong
Thought and the Theoretical
System of Socialism with

Chinese Characteristics

54

2025-2

19

PE202

(AN
Physical Education

0.5

18

2025-2

20

PE305

(Z3=]

Physical education

0.5

2026-1

21

PE302

(Z3=]

Physical Education

0.5

2026-2

FTER

RRETH

BESH

BT Sk

Bk (

L) S 3

b
%}

39

21

39

540

261
+ 2 [

DPRANLEGHZ

$HiEi2iR)

‘—L»/\ ﬁ[‘j/ﬁ

MW TIERIZR E R FHIZITXR

M TR E RHEFHIZTX

- BHCEARKR. L '5&%}5% ARG H LI, HARED ERN 8
250y “EREHRT RIE




(F A EIR)

B’z
eSS

RREmG

WREAIR/ TR

Hig
caul

FFRE

W=t

Bk
22

AM210

G52
Field Practice of Metal

Manufacturing

2025-1

AM311

A s ]
Engineering Professional

Practice

4 JH

2026-1

AM400

AL

Capstone Project

14 /&

2027-2

RS 4

AM201

it 7%
Engineering Mechanics: Statics

and Dynamics

12

2025-1

AM203

fE
Heat Transfer

36

2025-1

AM205

BT HAR ()
Electronic Technology (including

Laboratory Experiments)

2.5

36

18

2025-1

AM200

HFHAR ()
Electrical Engineering
(including Laboratory

Experiments)

2.5

36

18

2025-2

AM202

R

Mechanics of Materials

36

2025-2

-4t

-~

AM204

B E R CEiRFE %)
Machine and Mechanism Theories

(including Project Practice)

54

14

2025-2

10

AM208

WIS A 2R A 5258 (1D
Fundamentals of Mechanical

Engineering (Practicals — 1)

72

2025-2

11

AM309

HUB AR AL B il B AR B Al
Fundamentals of Engineering

Material and Forming Technology

36

2025-2

12

AM303

Blbkisrt iR wh)
Machine Element Design

(Practicals)

54

14

2026-1

13

AM305

WIS R A 5258 (11D
Fundamentals of Mechanical

Engineering (Practicals — II)

72

2026-1

14

AM307

SEIER ) SEAN M 9]

36

18

2026-1




Control Principle
WU TREL A 7 2 B i
15 AM317 Fundamentals of Fluid Mechanics 2 36 0 2026-1
in Mechanical Engineering
WL RS i 5]
16 AM302 Electromechanical System Design 2 36 0 20262
and Control
B 2%
17 AM304 RENIE 2 36 0 20262
Thermodynamics
TR
7
18 AM101 Ry ) 2 36 0 2024-1
Computer Programming
R Seg
19 AM103 %If?ARTf;&%? 1 0 36 2024-1
Programming (Experiments)
Q )| N M
20 MA179 ) A 3 54 0 2024-1
Linear Algebra
EEHE— (D
21 MA189 A ) 5 90 0 2024-1
Advanced Mathematics—1(I)
Ky (T E
PN 22 PHY137 College Physics ( Engineering) 3 54 0 2024-1
BN (i)
H THEHIES cAD (—)
- 23 AM100 ) ifﬁjllhj ] 3 36 36 2024-2
fith Engineering Drawing and CAD
e Ryl (BT
24 MA184 ﬁﬁjé‘ﬁt+ 2R o 3 54 0 2024-2
Probability and Statistics
EEHE— (1D
25 MA190 A ) 5 90 0 2024-2
Advanced Mathematics—1(I1)
KEYF (L) R
26 PHY139 College Physics ( Engineering) 4 72 0 20242
(i)
KPP (T
27 PHY156 College Physics Experiments (for 1.5 0 54 2024-2
Engineer)
FHER AR T RS Bl dE SEER (355 24
324
80.5 27 80.5 990
+ 24 JH

MW TIERIZR E REFHIZITX

(ZAIEIEIR)




B’z
eSS

RREmG

BRI/ FCHR

P 4k o

ik
Eaul

FFREH

vk B iR
ES28

ENT

el
Eﬁ
H

AM5210

HAE o B

Numerical Analysis

36

2027-1

AM5204

Wb Z G iz 345l
Motion Control of

Mechanical System

36

2027-2

AM5224

3D FTEPIEHA il i
3D Printing Additive

Manufacturing

36

2027-2

Ll

RTHR

AMI113

AR R P R AT
Freshman
Seminar:Frontiers in

Mechanical Engineering

36

2024-1

AM209

WU LR T
Introduction to

Mechanical Engineering

36

2025-1

AM212

CAD/CAM 52 AR FEfith ¢ S
CAD/CAM Technology

36

36

2025-1

AM301

H#MS5NEREAR
Measurement Standards and

Technology

36

2025-1

AM206

IR YNES

Robotics

36

2025-2

AM300

WU )3 A LAl
Fundamentals of
Mechanical Manufacturing

Technology

36

2025-2

10

AM314

BURR 2 £tk
Fundamentals of

Mechanical Vibration

36

2025-2

11

AM313

MARXRR (FLED
Embedded Systems

36

36

2026-1

12

AM328

i 5 FEERG 5 0 THOR
Precision and Ultra
Precision Machining

Technology

36

2026-1

13

AM330

HEMA ) s AR A (5 556D
Fundamentals of Additive

2.5

36

18

2026-1




Manufacturing Technology

14

AM407

BIRTCHTE G
Finite Element Analysis

(Experiments)

2.5

36

18

2026-1

15

AM308

PLEs Nis il Bk

Motion Control of Robots

36

20262

16

AM312

BARPLE AFOR
Soft Robotics

36

20262

17

AM315

FR RS 5K AR
Sensor and Test

Technology

36

20262

18

AM319

WESSEAES) (SRR
it
Hydraulic and Pneumatic

Transmission Systems

36

14

2026-2

19

AM320

IARH IR BT 7%
Modern Mechanical Design
Theory

36

2026-2

20

AM322

WU )1 3 25 Wi
Mechanical Manufacturing
Equipment Design

36

2026-2

21

AM326

iliE RA HMLEAR
Manufacturing System
Automation Technology

36

2026-2

22

AM306

HLas ABLHE 2

Robot Mechanism

36

2027-1

23

AM310

WlLgs AL HEAR
Robot Interaction

Technology

36

2027-1

24

AM316

AR | BRI
Modern Control Theory

36

2027-1

25

AM318

HLLAE HEOR (B R )
Motor Control Technology

36

1

2027-1

26

AM324

WL AR RS &5 28
SRR
Design and Analysis of
Electromechanical Servo

System

36

14

2027-1

27

AM401

FEIE R G
Flexible Manufacturing

System

36

2027-1

28

AM403

HUR LR Beah A b 5 it

Dynamic Analysis and

36

2027-1




Design of
Electro—hydraulic System

29

AM405

WERGEB S0 H
Modelling and Simulation
of Hydraulic System

36

2027-1

30

AM409

K% R 5L 5
Precision Drive and

Transmission

36

2027-1

31

AM413

Tk et 7 7k
Industrial Design Method

36

2027-1

32

AM415

EFEREEBE S H (F5L
5
Modeling and Simulation

of Production System

2.5

36

18

2027-1

33

AM417

HlEE G S RS
Information System for
Manufacturing Management

36

2027-1

34

AM419

TN 2 ) Fah (5 S 56)
Fundamentals of
Engineering Machine

Learning

2.5

36

18

2027-1

35

AM421

N L REHOR FE Al
Fundamentals of
artificial intelligence
technology

36

2027-1

FTER

RETH

BESH HipE 4

L (B SEI0) ST 3

30

35

7

1, 260

144
+ 3 &

(GREIRTE)

MW TI2 IR B KRB FHIZTT X

FAER

AN

ISE g ¢ BN

SEBR (&sEh) = H

18

0

0

0

Mz —:




MM ITEZWZESFR2MIERR

I = e ait
(AEIEB)
3 4 RELU S
TR ws | e ¥ ¥R 2 E¥ | ymn
5 . A, iSY 5
N T e w2 | T x| 2 2 M
N v
o 27
FH— 244 14 0 2 36 0 0 29 550
16. | 34
o= 1 180 56 z 0 0 0 25.5 522
12. | 1
2 5.5 108 5 66 2 36 0 20 310
12. | 2
o 5.5 108 5 25 3 54 0 21 414
PO 22
F—2 M 0.5 18 15 0 8 144 |0 23.5 382
A 0.5 18 4 |72 10 |180 |0 145 | 270
2 0 0 |0 5 90 0 5 90
21
o3 153 6 . 0 0 0 11 369
At 829 20' ;85 30 540 |0 149.5 2,907
Mizk=:
Ry .:\_l By A A .—\l—.
M TiEE WL ERHEFIAT (L)
. s . , iR T Lo | HP L RH
né S 2, i //_: (s QNES = ~ = ~
Hi
PE101 KE DS 20124' oo 52 36
#
. . - | P+
PUBI21 = iR Al 2()%4 E@ * 2 A
2024- R
A N } +:\
MAR114 o5 Bk N | 1202 E@Q * 7
7-2
2024- e
. T 452
PUB178 A A | 102 | ERTE 27
7 #
PUB199 ERXL2HE Ik 2024- | g+ 18




1~202 E)%
7-2
Hi &
6 PE102 ] sl 2054' H A 52 1 36
#,
Hi g
7 PE201 -1 A 20f5' w52 0.5 18
#,
Hi&E
8 PE202 = DS 2055 T 0.5 18
52
Hi&E
9 PE305 wE DS 20126' w52 0.5 18
23
Hit &g
10 PE302 Ky Ik 2056' o S 0.5 18
B
11 AM103 BRI % S 20124‘ 5 K 1 36
TH#E# EE CAD . 2024- | FEp+E
12 AMI100 (—) + 5 A 1 36
13 PHY156 | K¥WESEH (T)| Eib 2054‘ 5 K 1.5 54
14 AM205 | B FEA (&5 ) S DA 2Of5' EE‘?AH? 0.5 18
0
&£
. | 2025 | KR (2
15 AM210 AT £ Ul ng. x 4 4
%)
16 | AM200 | ®FHA (2%2%)| Hik 2055' @fgj‘? 0.5 18
: i £ N
17 AM204 *)L)rféa)/?:fii (&R £ 2025- | Eib+E . | E
&Kit) 2 I
; N i .
18 R *ﬂﬁﬁk%iﬂﬁlfx)ﬁ &S iy £ 20;5 g1 5 7
Y A o N 3
19 AM303 Wfé@ﬁf (&R £ 2026- | HEib+E . | E
#it) 1 iy
: = A I _ i
20 AM305 ﬁm%ﬁﬁ 550 £ 20126 g1 5 7
B EHEE (& . 2026- | Fip+E
21 AM307 i) + 3 . A 1 18
2006 £
22 AM311 eyl | S T (A 4 4 &

M. 5




A1)

2007 L
23 AM400 By it b 5 S &3 6 14 &
¥t
CAD/CAM # AR # . 2025- | B+
24 AM212 W7 + % | A 1 36
S Z bk (A - D+ 5
55 AM313 BNREZG (&5 £ 2026- | HEib+E . 36
%) 1 I
A 3 R F A \ 2026- | B+
. % )
26 AM330 (55 ) L% " % 0.5 18
H R ITC T % . 2026- | P+
27 AM407 (s ) L% 1 % 0.5 18
WE 5 AR X 2026- | HEib+E
28 AM319 (5B ) ik 5 % 1 1 /&
HALES AR (2 X 2027- | Fp+E
29 AM318 B L . A 1 1 A
ML AR AR 2 S8 % 1t S
0 | AM324 | Haft (gRER | tm [P0 Eibk 1 1A
) ®
R GEE S X 2027- | HEib+E
31 AM415 5 (A + % " A 0.5 18
TN X . 2027- | FEip+E
32 AM419 (o) ik ) R 0.5 18
&1t (f]) 41.5 729+29 JE




